
Black Isle and Easter Ross Ward Discretionary Budget Positions April 2025 
 
Cromarty Firth Ward Discretionary Budget applications approved 1st April 2024 
– 31st March 2025 
 
Highlife Highland – Alness Youth Theatre £700.00 
Fyrish Gymnastics Club – Disability Hoist  £983.00  
The Alness Partnership – The Alness Gala 2024  £1,500.00  
ILM Highland – Repair Café Hearing Loop  £744.00  
Cromarty Firth Environmental Group – Natal gardens 
The Place Youth Club – Drop-in/Group Work 
Invergordon Foodbank – Grant Application 
Saltburn & Westwood Community Council – Replacement Flower Baskets 
Saltburn & Westwood Community Council – Community Noticeboard 
Blooming Gardeners – Replacement Community Shed 
Poppy Wreaths 

£2,540.00 
£1,495.00 
£1,000.00 
£1,697.00 

£901.00 
£2,490.00 

£268.44 
 
Total Spend to Date 
Unspent Balance 

 
£14,318.44 

£81.56 
  

 
 
Tain and Easter Ross Ward Discretionary Budget applications approved 1st 
April 2024 – 31st March 2025 
 
Tain & District Museum – Museum Heating  £500.00  
Bradbury Centre – Medical Bath Replacement £1,500.00 
Seaboard Centre – Village Assistance Care Scheme £3,500.00 
Ross & Sutherland Rugby Club – Ongoing Youth Development  £1,200.00  
Tain Task Force – Tain Environmental Improvement Officer 
Tain & Fearn Free Church Lunch Club – Lunch Club 
Highlife Highland – Highland Schools Wind Orchestra 2025 
Nigg & Shandwick Community Council – Village Defibrillator Project 
Seaboard Memorial Hall – Essential Roof Repairs 
CCAST Highland – Food Bank & Community Larder 
Poppy Wreaths  

 £3000.00  
£500.00 
£300.00 

£2,369.99 
£750.00 
£574.31 
£205.70  

 
Total Spend to Date  

 
£14,400 

Current Available Balance   £0 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 



Black Isle Ward Discretionary Budget applications approved 1st April 2024 – 
31st March 2025  
 
Avoch Primary Parent Council - Improving the School Library  £500 
Fortrose Academy - Young Enterprise travel for the Scottish Final  £820 
Raddery House Ltd - Hire of facilities for Community Hub Open Day  £144.60 
Black Isle Cares - Supporting Sustenance and Sustainability Project  £995 
Highland Schools Wind Orchestra - 2025 tour to Augsburg, Germany £300 
Ferintosh Community Council - Senior Citizen's Christmas Lunch £451 
North Kessock Village Hall - Village Hall Improvements £999 
Ferintosh - Maintain area beside B9169 in Culbokie £350 
Resolis Community Council - Notice Board Balblair £1,000 
North Kessock Ticket Office - Transfer of Undertaking Legal fees  £975 
Fortrose Active Schools – North Kessock Football Club    £411 
Resolis Primary School – Burns Lunch £500 
Fortrose Academy Parent Council - Drama pilot £1,000 
Culbokie Community Trust – support pubic Toilet running cost £1000 
Culbokie Community Trust – Black Isle Festival 2025 £1,000 
Black Isle Cares - Community Cafe  £880 
Black Isle Needs to Play - support Under 19’s with Special Needs £900 
1st Avoch Sea Cadets - uniforms and nautical foul weather clothing £900 
North Kessock Village Hall – Village Hall Enhancements £774.40 
Replacement bus shelter at Munlochy  £1,000 
2024/25 Fund Balance £0 

           
 
 


